U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: FPP-3146-248

Form PTO-1594 1-31-92

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services VIA FAX ONLY: 571-273-0140

С	om	mis	sioner	for	Patents	
_	_	_				

P.O. Box 1450

A	exandria, VA 22313-1450			
T(the Commissioner for Trademarks: Please record the attache Name of conveying party(ies): Signature Fruit Company, LLC Individual(s) General partnership Corporation-State: Other: Limited Liability Company: Delaware	ed original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Seneca Foods, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 3736 South Main Street City: Marion State/Country: New York Zip: 14505 Individual(s) citizenship		
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Company: DE If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)		
	Sandary 4, 2007	Additional name/s & address/es attached \(\text{Yes} \times \text{No} \)		
	Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Trademark Application No.(s) (1) (2) (3)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) (1) SEE ATTACHED SHEET (2) (3)		
5.	Additional numbers attache			
3 .	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frank P. Presta Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 26 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)(8521; \$40) (8522; \$25)\$ 665.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140		
	901 North Glebe Road 11th Floor City Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203 DO NOT USE THE	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency, or credit any overpayment, in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.		
9.	Statements and signature.	113 STAGE		
⊅ .	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. Frank P. Presta Name of Person Signing Signa	/		
	Total number of pages incl	luding cover sheet, attachments and document:		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003550 FRAME: 0274

06:12

ARTHUKOMMORWES ROBERSSORZATŘOMS	
NROAYO TOO E	
507,651	AETNA
834,850	CABLE CAR
816,403	CALORIE CUTTER
835,190	CARNIVAL TIME
1,614,085	СОМО
78/616,079	DEMAND
78/616,075	DEMAND
78/616,082	DIET DELIGHT
78/616,086	DIET DELIGHT
507,853	FIRENZE
78/952,123	FRUIT SIDEKICKS
1,445,404	GARDEN BASKET
1,851,595	GLORIETTA
836,401	JUBILEE
236,685	MISS CALIFORNIA
	(Stylized)
1,403,320	NATURE'S
0.00.00	ORCHARD
849,127	PEACHES JUBILEE
1 45 4 5 1 5	(stylized)
1,454,515	RANCHO
3,040,215	SIGNATURE
78/681,468	SIGNATURE FRUIT
1.010.004	COMPANY, LLC
3,019,894	SIGNATURE FRUIT
2.010.026	COMPANY, LLC
3,010,825	SIGNATURE FRUIT
2,764,469	COMPANY, LLC TASTE O' THE
2,704,409	WEST
866,931	TENDERFUL
2,192,965	TRI-VALLEY
501.119	YOSEMITE
******	(Stylized)
	(Di) (100u)

LIST OF REGISTRATIONS FOR CHANGE OF NAME TO SENECA FOODS, LLC & Applications

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003550 FRAME: 0275

RECORDED: 05/25/2007

NO DOCUMENTS REQUIRED FOR CHANGE OF NAME

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003550 FRAME: 0276